1883 Oral Answers [ 9 DEC. 1957 ] to Questions 1884

T.
RAJYA SABHA

Monday, 9th December 1957

The House met at eleven of the clock, MR, CHAIRMAN in the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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1[VALUE AND IMPORT OF CULTUREPD
PEARLS AND D1AMONDs

*325. Ser RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: ) '}

(a) the value of cultured pearls and diamonds (of each variety) imported during the last two years;

(b) whether the importers were required to sign any bond ‘: the effect that they will export the products made out of them; and

(c) if so, the amount for which the bonds were executed and the amount forfeited for the violation of the conditions of the bonds?]
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$[Tue MINISTER or (COMMERCE (Surr N. KanunGo): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

4[ 1 English translation. 1
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(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Bonds of the value of Rs. 19,224 were executed during the last two years. No bonds were forfeited.

STATEMENT

]

Imports of Diamonds and Pearls during 1955-56 to  1956-57 (April-December)

Valuein 000 of Rs;

1955-56 1956-~57

(April-
Dec.)
Diamonds 1,309 2,785
Pearly (read and 7,513 3,001
cultured) .

Imports during. January—June 1957
on the basis of new trade classification

Rs. (’000)
1. Industrial diamond crude 244
2. Dismond natural (Uncut) 1012

3. Diamond natural (Cut but not set) 87

4. Pearls natural 1779
5. Pearls cultured 1139
6. Pearls real worked 197
7. Pearls cultured worked 403]
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Surt AMOLAKH CHAND: How do these imports compare with the imports of 1955-56?

SHr N. KANUNGO: In
there were very little imports.

1955-56

Surt AMOLAKH CHAND: May I know, Sir, if it is the policy of the
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Government of India to restrict import of these things?

Sarr N, KANUNGO: No, Sir, it is not the policy to restrict imports because the imports are covered by the entire exports. As a matter of fact workmanship is exported and therefore it is necessary that we should import as much as we can to have more exports.

SHrRr AMOLAKH CHAND: How much has been exported because of the art which is prevalent in India?

Surr N. KANUNGO: I have not got the export figures with me. In value they are much more than the imports.

ES

Surr MAHESWAR NAIK: Arising out of the answer to part (b) of the question may I know, Sir, whether it is the policy of the Government that all exporters will be required to execute bonds irrespective of the goods they import?

Surr N. KANUNGO: Well, not all exporters; only exporters who have not got much of export performance to their credit.
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SHRT JASWANT SINGH: Is it 4 cen-

dition of the bond that every cultured pear]l and diamond imported and the goods produced out of them have to be compulsorily exported?

Sarr N. KANURGO: Yes, Sir.

